

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4106 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 31223 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Bhushan Mandlik I/b S.S. Patwardhan
for the Applicant.

Ms. T. J. Kapre I/b J.S. Kapre for the
Respondent.

CORAM: K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : 26/08/2019

P.C.

- 1 Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2 Advocate for the Applicant submits that Advocate on record for the Applicant is in personal difficulty. Hence, he requires some time. On his request, matter to appear on board on 27.09.2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)