

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4106 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST). NO. 31223 OF 2015

Shahir Dada Kondake Pratisthan,
Though its Trustees Smt. Afrin Arif Chougule And Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

Tejaswini Vijay Shiva ...Respondent

...
Mr. B. R. Mandlik i/by S.S. Patwardhan, Advocate for Applicant.
...

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 27, 2019

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicants.
2. At the request of Advocate for Applicants matter to appear on board on 11th October 2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)